CONTACT:

Kerie Sekal Vice President of Marketing and Member Engagement INOVA Federal 574.322.6668 800.826.5465 x 6668 ksekal@inovafcu.org

INOVA Federal and Tolson Center Name Scholarship Recipients for 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 29, 2024

Elkhart, IN — INOVA Federal and the Tolson Center for Community Excellence are happy to name Gregory Williams and Raniaha Newson as their 2024 scholarship winners. Both Gregory and Raniaha will receive \$1,250 each for the upcoming academic year.

This scholarship, which started in 2023 as a partnership between INOVA and the Tolson Center, is awarded to residents of South-Central Elkhart, and is based on academic achievements, extracurricular activities, and personal evaluations. Gregory will be attending Indiana University at South Bend and Raniaha will be attending Indiana University at Indianapolis.

In 2021 INOVA Federal was selected by the Tolson Center for Community Excellence as its primary banking partner to serve the Elkhart community. INOVA provides programs, resources and financial literacy education that support the Tolson Center's mission of empowering the lives of those they serve throughout the entire Elkhart community.

"Education is important and very expensive these days. Institutions like INOVA Federal committing to provide scholarships to support young people in the Benham Neighborhood having access to education is transformational," says Dr. Breanna Allen, Executive Director Tolson Center for Community Excellence. "Our young folks are our future and investing in them is a community's responsibility. Congratulations to our recipients."

"What a great thrill to witness the INOVA/Tolson partnership advancing community excellence through financial education," says Samuel Kamwenji, Manager of Community Relations at INOVA Federal.

More information about the INOVA/Tolson Scholarship can be found at www.inovafederal.org.

About the Tolson Center

Tolson Center, Inc. is a nonprofit doing business as the Tolson Center for Community Excellence, located on south Benham Ave in south central Elkhart. The mission of the Tolson Center is to empower lives through inclusive learning, recreation, and cultural exchange, opening doors to bright futures of those they serve.

About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves nearly 50,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has seven branch locations in two states, as well as over 5,600 service center locations and nearly 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.